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Robert F. McCauley (SBN 162056)
robert.mccauley@finnegan.com

Jacob A. Schroeder (SBN 264717)
jacob.schroeder@finnegan.com
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

3300 Hillview Avenue

Palo Alto, California 94304

Telephone:  (650) 849-6600

Facsimile: (650) 849-6666

(Additional counsel on signature page)

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

REMBRANDT PATENT INNOVATIONS, LLC and

REMBRANDT SECURE COMPUTING, LP

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

REMBRANDT PATENT INNOVATIONS, LLC
and REMBRANDT SECURE COMPUTING, LP,

Plaintiffs,

APPLE INC.,

Defendant.

NO. 3:14-cv-05094-WHA (Lead)
NO. 3:14-cv-05093-WHA (Consolidated)

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF
APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL
CIRCUIT

Judge: Hon. William Alsup
Courtroom: 8, 19" Floor

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL
Case No. 3:14-cv-05094-WHA (Lead)
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Plaintiffs Rembrandt Patent Innovations, LLC and Rembrandt Secure Computing, LP hereby
appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered
on June 10, 2016 (Dkt. No. 202) and from any and all other orders, rulings, findings and/or
conclusions of the Court adverse to Plaintiffs including, without limitation, the Court’s Order on

Claim Construction and Cross-Motions for Summary Judgment (Dkt. No. 201).

Dated: July 7, 2016 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

By:__ /s/ Jacob A. Schroeder
Robert F. McCauley (SBN 162056)
robert.mccauley@finnegan.com
Jacob A. Schroeder (SBN 264717)
jacob.schroeder@finnegan.com
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
3300 Hillview Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1203
Telephone: (650) 849-6600
Facsimile: (650) 849-6666

Gerald F. Ivey (admitted pro hac vice)
gerald.ivey@finnegan.com

E. Robert Yoches (admitted pro hac vice)
bob.yoches@finnegan.com

Richard B. Racine (admitted pro hac vice)
rich.racine@finnegan.com

Christopher T. Blackford (admitted pro hac vice)
christopher.blackford@finnegan.com
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

Telephone: (202) 408-4000

Facsimile: (202) 408-4400

Alyssa J. Holtslander (admitted pro hac vice)
alyssa.holtslander@finnegan.com
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

2 Freedom Square

11955 Freedom Drive

Suite 800

Reston, VA 20190-5675

Telephone: (571)203-2700

Facsimile: (571)203-2777
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Stephen E. Kabakoff (admitted pro hac vice)
stephen.kabakoff@finnegan.com

Anita Bhushan (admitted pro hac vice)
anita.bhushan@finnegan.com

Benjamin R. Schlesinger (admitted pro hac vice)
benjamin.schlesinger@finnegan.com

Jeff T. Watson (admitted pro hac vice)
jeff.watson@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

3500 SunTrust Plaza

303 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Atlanta, GA 30308-3263

Telephone: (404) 653-6400

Facsimile: (404) 653-6444

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
REMBRANDT PATENT INNOVATIONS, LLC
and REMBRANDT SECURE COMPUTING, LP
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